The Minister of Education

QUESTIONS

FIRST YEAR STUDENTS OF THE CYRIL POTTER COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

(i) Could the Honourable Minister inform this Honourable House why the first year

students of the Cyril Potter College of Education 2010-2011 have to pay thirty eight

thousand ($38,000.00) dollars for laptops?

(ii) Could the Honourable Minister inform this Honourable House and the people of

Guyana, whether the first year students of the Cyril Potter College of Education 2010-

2011 would receive the laptops that were meant for them?